09-24-2002 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102231					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Bi Le-Khac	Name: Bayer Antwerpen, N.V.				
9.20.02	Internal Address: B-2040 Antwerpen 4				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Belgium				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:				
Other					
	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: May 6, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
• •	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/143,234	B. Patent No.(s)				
	ached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Carolyn M. Sloane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address. Too Dayer Road	13-3848				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposito account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Karen S. Lockhart Name of Person Signing	Signature Pale				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Bi Le-Khac	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Antwerpen			
5-10-02				
	Internal Address: Antwerp, Belgium o			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	40 3 0			
	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	·			
☐ Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: May 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
1	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned 10,143234	B. Falche No.(9)			
Filed Herewith /				
	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Carolyn M. Sloane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)			
	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	Authorized to be oberged to deposit account			
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road				
2002 GTOW11 00000143 133848 10143234	13-3848			
581 40.00 CH City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Donna J. Veatch	May 10, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	S/gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Mo-7092/LD-00-25/31-PU

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREASI	, <u>Bi Le-K</u>	hac		
of	1210 Birmingham	Road, West Chester,	PA 19382		
	•	rovements in <u>DOUBL</u> R POLYOLS			<u>rs for</u>
		cation executed by			n the United States
	t Office as follows:				
	S	erial No.: <u>To Be Assi</u> led: <u>Herewith</u>		_	
and At	ttorney's Docket No.	: <u>Mo-7092/MD-0</u>	0-025/031-PU	; and	
desiro	WHEREAS, BAYE	ER ANTWERPEN of A entire right, title and int	ntwerp, Belgiu	m, a corporation c	of Belgium, is inventions and any
and in form of filed in provise or her interest foreign continumprove authorized and in formation in the continumprove authorized and in the continumprove authorized authorized and in the continumprove authorized authori	my employm and transfer unto so terest in and to said or embodiment there any foreign country ions of the Internation eafter made by meast in and to any and any country upon said puation-in-part or subvements in this or arrity to issue any and VERPEN, as assigned.	RE, for valuable consi- ent contracts with BA\ aid BAYER ANTWER invention or invention of, and in and to the a based thereon, included and Convention; also all patents or reissues invention, inventions of estitute applications what by foreign country; and all patents on said applies of the entire interes	YER ANTWER PEN, its succes, as described foresaid application the right to any improvement or extensions or improvement hereby a plication or application or application.	PEN,I ssors and assigns I in the aforesaid a ation; and in and to file said foreign a ents on said invent ployment; also the thereof to be obta as and any division ad upon said inven- authorize and requi-	_ do hereby sell, , the entire right, title application, in any o any applications applications under the tion or inventions nove e entire right, title and ined in this or any hal, continuation, ation, inventions or est the issuing BAYER
agent	red by the undersign is, any facts relating erence purposes or the per logal proceedings	ee, without any payme ed, to communicate to to said invention, inveror other legal proceeds, whenever requested any of the foregoing pages.	ntions or impro lings, wheneve d; and execute	evements, including r requested, testift and deliver, on re-	g evidence for v in anv interference
	SIGNED ATN	Newtown Square, PA		U.S.A.	, this
		May		Bi Le-Khac	au_

s:\ksl\7092assignment

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0507